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. Registered
P
recinct Voters
County
Kent County
Michigan

Ada Township, Precinct 1 1,257
Ada Township, Precinct 2 2,376
Ada Township, Precinct 3 1,859
Ada Township, Precinct 4 1,096
Ada Township, Precinct 5 1,468
Ada Township, Precinct 6 2,242
Algoma Township, Precincts
182 3,082
Algoma Township, Precinct 5 1,034
Alpine Township, Precinct 5 1,034
Bowne Township, Precinct 1 1,343
Byron Township, Precinct 3 2,440
Caledonia Charter Township,
Precincts 1 & 5 4,363
CaIt—{donla Charter Township, 2392
Precinct 2
Caledonia Charter Township,
Precincts 3 & 4 3749
Calefjonla Charter Township, 2377
Precinct 6
Cannon Township, Precinct 1 133
Casc.ade Charter Township, 1655
Precinct 1
Cascade Charter Township, 3,086

Precincts 2 & 3

Voters Cast

355
576
435
300
297
543

599

168
249
134

1,003

564

891

544
33

449

663

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Kent County, Michigan
May 06, 2025
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Official Statement of Votes Cast

% Turnout

28.24%
24.24%
23.40%
27.37%
20.23%
24.22%

19.44%

0.00%
16.25%
18.54%

5.49%

22.99%
23.58%
23.77%

22.89%
24.81%

27.13%

21.48%

5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM
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Lakewood Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County

Kent County Michigan
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

u

Registered
Voters

27

Undervotes

o

Overvotes

o

Precinct

County

Kent County Michigan
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

40.00%
40.00%

40.00%

No

60.00%
60.00%

60.00%

5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

Total Votes

u
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Precinct

County

Kent County Michigan
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM
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Northview Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan
Ada Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 6

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 7

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 8

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

166

104

850

534

873

751

3,332

3,332

Registered
Voters

163

1,053

617

4,627

2,484

3,152

2,934

15,030

15,030

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan
Ada Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 6

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 7

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 8

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

23
106

65

532

339

567

525

2,157

2,157

42.59%
63.86%

63.11%

62.74%

63.48%

65.02%

69.91%

64.81%

64.81%

No

31
60

38

316

195

305

226

1,171

1,171

57.41%
36.14%

36.89%

37.26%

36.52%

34.98%

30.09%

35.19%

35.19%
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Total Votes

166

103

848

534

872

751

3,328

3,328
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Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan
Ada Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 4

Grand Rapids Charter
Township, Precinct 6

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 3

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 4

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 7

Plainfield Charter Township,
Precinct 8

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM



Page: 25 of 26

Sparta Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan

Algoma Township, Precincts
1&2

Algoma Township, Precinct 5
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Sparta Township, Precinct 2

Chester Township (Ottawa
County)

Wright Township (Ottawa
County)

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

599

168
469
588

1,824

Registered
Voters

3,082

1,034
1,034
3,320
3,766

0

12,236

12,236

Undervotes

Overvotes

o

o O o o

Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan

Algoma Township, Precincts
1&2

Algoma Township, Precinct 5
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Sparta Township, Precinct 2

Chester Township (Ottawa
County)

Wright Township (Ottawa
County)

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

433

107
351
407

1,298

1,298

72.29%

64.07%
75.16%
69.45%

71.36%

71.36%

No

166

60
116
179

521

521

27.71%

35.93%
24.84%
30.55%

28.64%

28.64%

5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

Total Votes

599

167
467
586

1,819

1,819
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Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan

Algoma Township, Precincts
1&2

Algoma Township, Precinct 5
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Sparta Township, Precinct 2

Chester Township (Ottawa
County)

Wright Township (Ottawa
County)

Kent County Michigan - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o o
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