Page: 1 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

## **Statement of Votes Cast**

General Election Kent County, Michigan May 06, 2025

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups Official Statement of Votes Cast

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Kent County Michigan			
Ada Township, Precinct 1	1,257	355	28.24%
Ada Township, Precinct 2	2,376	576	24.24%
Ada Township, Precinct 3	1,859	435	23.40%
Ada Township, Precinct 4	1,096	300	27.37%
Ada Township, Precinct 5	1,468	297	20.23%
Ada Township, Precinct 6	2,242	543	24.22%
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2	3,082	599	19.44%
Algoma Township, Precinct 5	1,034	0	0.00%
Alpine Township, Precinct 5	1,034	168	16.25%
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	1,343	249	18.54%
Byron Township, Precinct 3	2,440	134	5.49%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precincts 1 & 5	4,363	1,003	22.99%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 2	2,392	564	23.58%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precincts 3 & 4	3,749	891	23.77%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 6	2,377	544	22.89%
Cannon Township, Precinct 1	133	33	24.81%
Cascade Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,655	449	27.13%
Cascade Charter Township, Precincts 2 & 3	3,086	663	21.48%

Page: 21 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

## Lakewood Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County				
Kent County Michigan				
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	5	27	0	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	5	27	0	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	5	27	0	0

Precinct	Yes		O Z		Total Votes
County					
Kent County Michigan					
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	2	40.00%	3	60.00%	5
Kent County Michigan - Total	2	40.00%	3	60.00%	5
Cumulative					
Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	2	40.00%	3	60.00%	5

Page: 22 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Kent County Michigan	
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 23 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

## Northview Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County				
Kent County Michigan				
Ada Township, Precinct 4	54	163	0	0
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 4	166	1,053	0	0
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 6	104	617	1	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3	850	4,627	2	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4	534	2,484	0	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7	873	3,152	1	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8	751	2,934	0	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	3,332	15,030	4	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	3,332	15,030	4	0

Precinct	Yes		O Z		Total Votes
County					
Kent County Michigan					
Ada Township, Precinct 4	23	42.59%	31	57.41%	54
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 4	106	63.86%	60	36.14%	166
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 6	65	63.11%	38	36.89%	103
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3	532	62.74%	316	37.26%	848
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4	339	63.48%	195	36.52%	534
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7	567	65.02%	305	34.98%	872
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8	525	69.91%	226	30.09%	751
Kent County Michigan - Total	2,157	64.81%	1,171	35.19%	3,328
Cumulative					
Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	2,157	64.81%	1,171	35.19%	3,328

Page: 24 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Kent County Michigan	
Ada Township, Precinct 4	0
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 4	0
Grand Rapids Charter Township, Precinct 6	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7	0
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 25 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

## Sparta Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct County	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Kent County Michigan				
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2	599	3,082	0	0
Algoma Township, Precinct 5	0	1,034	0	0
Alpine Township, Precinct 5	168	1,034	1	0
Sparta Township, Precinct 1	469	3,320	2	0
Sparta Township, Precinct 2	588	3,766	2	0
Chester Township (Ottawa County)	0	0	0	0
Wright Township (Ottawa County)	0	0	0	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	1,824	12,236	5	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	1,824	12,236	5	0

Precinct	, Kes		O <sub>N</sub>		Total Votes
County					
Kent County Michigan					
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2	433	72.29%	166	27.71%	599
Algoma Township, Precinct 5	0		0		0
Alpine Township, Precinct 5	107	64.07%	60	35.93%	167
Sparta Township, Precinct 1	351	75.16%	116	24.84%	467
Sparta Township, Precinct 2	407	69.45%	179	30.55%	586
Chester Township (Ottawa County)	0		0		0
Wright Township (Ottawa County)	0		0		0
Kent County Michigan - Total	1,298	71.36%	521	28.64%	1,819
Cumulative					
Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	1,298	71.36%	521	28.64%	1,819

Page: 26 of 26 5/14/2025 2:01:34 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Kent County Michigan	
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2	0
Algoma Township, Precinct 5	0
Alpine Township, Precinct 5	0
Sparta Township, Precinct 1	0
Sparta Township, Precinct 2	0
Chester Township (Ottawa County)	0
Wright Township (Ottawa County)	0
Kent County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0